– Distributions comprise net property rents less cash operating expenses, interest paid and

allowances for certain provisions and accruals
– Distribution guidance assumes that the current financial, operating, legal and regulatory

conditions for Growthpoint Properties Australia, as reported to the ASX included in the Annual
Accounts released to the ASX on 17 August 2010, remain as they currently are or as they have
been projected to be (particularly, net property income, lease vacancies, capital
expenditure, operating expenses, taxes, regulatory costs and finance costs). Changes to the
current financial, operating, legal and/or regulatory conditions experienced by Growthpoint
Properties Australia could materially impact its distributions

– Securityholders should see the Key Risks section on pages 38 – 40 of this presentation for
further risks pertaining to the assumptions

1 Gearing calculated as total debt (net of
unamortised borrowing costs) / total assets

2 Yields have been rounded to one decimal place

19

Pro forma Balance Sheet

30 June 2010 (pre Portfolio
Acquisition)

$m

Equity raising and Portfolio
Acquisition adjustments

$m

30 June 2010 (pro forma post
Portfolio Acquisition)

$m

16.7

939.4

1.2

Total assets 774.9 182.6 957.4

Liabilities

Borrowings 416.6 82.12 498.8

Other liabilities 34.2 0.0 34.2

Total liabilities 450.9 82.1 533.0

Net assets 324.0 100.4 424.4

Balance sheet gearing3 53.8% 52.1%

Total Stapled Securities on issue 159.6 53.2 212.8

Net tangible assets $2.03 $1.99

Other assets

Assets

Cash 16.7 0.0

Investment Properties 756.9 182.61

1.2 0.0

1 Relates to purchase price of portfolio ($171.5 million) and capitalised transaction costs such as stamp duty, agent fees, valuation fees, due diligence,
legal and other advisory fees ($11.1 million). The remaining transaction costs (with the exception of debt establishment fees) will be expensed to
equity

2 Relates to increased Debt Facilities net of debt establishment fees (see page 20 of this presentation for further details)
3 Gearing calculated as total debt (net of unamortised borrowing costs) divided by total assets